FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2021

February 15, 2021

Mr. Speaker:

Your STATE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 83

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 9, line 18, after "writing", insert "and one unit of which shall be English 9 and one unit of which shall be English 10".
- 2. On page 9, line 19, strike "three" and insert in lieu thereof "four" and after "mathematics", insert ", one of which shall be algebra 1".
- 3. On page 10, line 5, after "economics", insert "or financial literacy".
 - 4. On page 10, line 10, strike "or".
- 5. On page 10, line 11, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "or" and between lines 11 and 12, insert the following new subparagraph:
 - "(d) fine arts: and".
- 6. On page 10, line 12, strike "seven" and insert in lieu thereof "six".
 - 7. On page 10, line 19, after "or", insert "allowable".
- 8. On page 13, line 15, after the period, strike the remainder of the line and strike line 16 through the period.,

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2021

HSEIC/HB 83 Page 2

		Respectfully	submitted,
		Georgene Lou	is, Chair
Adopted(Chief	Clerk) Date	Not Adopted _	(Chief Clerk)
The roll call vote was <u>8</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: 8 No: 0 Excused: Rehm Absent: None			

 $Z:\CommRep\HB0083SG1.wpd$